
Simulated Medication for Education 

SIMULATED MEDICATIONS FOR EDUCATION 
FOR INSTRUCTIONAL USE ONLY. NOT FOR HUMAN OR ANIMAL USE 

SAFETY DATA SHEET (SOS) 

1. PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Product Name/Code(s): Demo Dose® Simulated Medications 

Demo Dose® Platelets Types AB, 0, B, A Negative and Positive 

AB Negative 
0 Negative 
B Negative 
A Negative 
AB Positive 
0 Positive 
B Positive 
A Positive 

06-93-6200
06-93-6201
06-93-6202
06-93-6203
06-93-6204
06-93-6205
06-93-6206
06-93-6207

Used exclusively as an educational resource for training purposes only. 
Not to be injected or infused in humans or animals. 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

T 800-225-1600 
F 800-763-0237 

Recommended Use: 

 

DISTRIBUTOR 

Pocket Nurse® 

610 Frankfort Road 
Monaca, PA 15061-2218 USA www.pocketnurse.com • info@pocketnurse.com 

2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

Emergency Overview: Avoid contact with skin or eyes, or clothing; may cause eye and skin irritation 
If accidentally ingested, may cause mucosal and gastric irritation. 

Hazard Class: Not regulated; non-hazardous; yellowish-orange, viscous solution. 

Health Hazard: No significant health hazard expected under normal storage and handling 
conditions 
Eyes: may cause irritation, stinging, tearing, redness 
Skin: may cause irritation and dryness 
Ingestion: gastrointestinal discomfort; Inhalation not anticipated 
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